
Final
Decision Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description Decision

09/04/2014 14-0111 63-0130 PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL AND SOUTHFIELD OAKLAND     ADD 1 CARD CATH [TOTAL 6] APPROVED    

09/04/2014 14-0174 83-0220 HARPER UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL DETROIT WAYNE       REPLACE 1 CT SCANNER APPROVED    

09/04/2014 14-0115 21-4010 BISHOP NOA HOME FOR SENIOR ESCANABA DELTA        REPLACE 12 NH BEDS INTO 
NEW 

APPROVED    

09/09/2014 14-0092 83-0220 HARPER UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL DETROIT WAYNE       RENOVATE GROUND FL APPROVED    

09/09/2014 14-0134 83-0420 ST JOHN HOSPITAL AND 
MEDICAL 

DETROIT WAYNE       REPLACE FIXED CT SCANNER APPROVED    

09/09/2014 14-0074 82-4400 CAMELOT HALL CONVALESCENT LIVONIA WAYNE       RELOCATE 28 NH BEDS TO APPROVED    

09/09/2014 14-0075 82-4529 REGENCY AT CANTON CANTON WAYNE       ADD 28 NH BEDS FR CEMELOT APPROVED    

09/09/2014 14-0082 63-C066 SOUTHFIELD FAMILY DENTAL SOUTHFIELD OAKLAND     INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER APPROVED    

09/10/2014 14-0069 50-4010 SANCTUARY AT THE ABBEY WARREN MACOMB      RELOCATE 43 NH BEDS TO HHC - APPROVED    

09/10/2014 14-0066 50-4013 SANCTUARY AT FRASER VILLA FRASER MACOMB      ADD 13 NH BEDS FR 
SANCTUARY 

APPROVED    

09/10/2014 14-0067 50-4010 SANCTUARY AT THE ABBEY WARREN MACOMB      RELOCATE 13 NH BEDS TO APPROVED    

09/10/2014 14-0068 50-4253 HEARTLAND HEALTH CARE 
CENTER 

ST HEIGHTS MACOMB      ADD 43 NH BEDS FR SACTUARY 
AT 

APPROVED    

09/12/2014 14-0130 83-6004 TCW SURGICAL CENTER LLC DETROIT WAYNE       NEW FSOF WITH 1 OR APPROVED    

09/12/2014 13-0403 84-C001 LIFESMILES COMPLETE HEALTH CADILLAC WEXFORD     INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER APPROVED    

09/15/2014 14-0073 82-4220 MARYCREST MANOR LIVONIA WAYNE       ADD 43 NH BEDS FR 
HEARTLAND 

APPROVED    

09/15/2014 14-0071 82-4110 HEARTLAND HEALTH CARE 
CENTER 

LIVONIA WAYNE       RELOCATE 8 NH BEDS TO APPROVED    

09/15/2014 14-0070 82-4090 HEARTLAND HEALTH CARE DEARBORN WAYNE       RELOCATE 27 NH BEDS TO APPROVED    

09/15/2014 14-0072 82-4170 HEARTLAND HEALTH CARE PLYMOUTH WAYNE       RELOCATE 8 NH BEDS TO APPROVED    

09/17/2014 14-0026 70-4003 REGENCY AT GRAND HAVEN, 
LLC

GRAND 
HAVEN

OTTAWA      NEW NH WITH 133 BEDS [PA-70] APPROVED    

09/19/2014 14-0157 74-C005 BIOMAGNETIC IMAGING CENTER  PORT HURON  ST CLAIR      ACQ FIXED MRI SERVICE APPROVED    

$3,000

$3,000

$11,970,000

$1,241,380

$0

$5,161,593

$1,799,194

$122,587

$9,221,753

$3,000

$1,191,474

$0

$3,800,000

$197,685

$0

$100,000

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - Decisions 9/1/2014 to 9/30/2014

Project Cost

$5,846,524

$721,000

$2,169,848

$10,300,000

1 of 2



Final
Decision Date CON ID Facility ID Facility Name City County Project Description Decision

Certificate of Need
Activity Report - Decisions 9/1/2014 to 9/30/2014

Project Cost

09/19/2014 14-0098 83-0002 VIBRA HOSPITAL OF DETROIT WAYNE       NEW LTAC W/28 BEDS @ REHAB CONDITIONAL-
AP

09/23/2014 13-0317 63-C672 NORTHLAND RADIOLOGY               SOUTHFIELD   OAKLAND     MRI NETWORK NO. 219 [NOTICE] APPROVED    

09/25/2014 14-0056 82-0170 OAKWOOD HOSPITAL - TRENTON WAYNE       ADD 1 CATH LAB [TOTAL 2] & APPROVED    

09/25/2014 14-0020 82-C022 HUBBARD IMAGING CENTER DEARBORN WAYNE       INITIATE FIXED CT SCANNER CONDITIONAL-
AP

09/25/2014 13-0325 63-C041 CHILDREN'S SPECIALTY CENTER - CANTON OAKLAND     MRI NETWORK NO. 179 [NOTICE] APPROVED    

09/25/2014 14-0008 63-C032 TIMOTHY M. WILLIAMS, DDS, MS TROY OAKLAND     INITIATE DENTAL CT SCANNER APPROVED    

09/30/2014 14-0253 13-0031 BRONSON BATTLE CREEK BATTLE 
CREEK

CALHOUN     EMERGENCY MOBILE TEMP 
UNIT 

CONDITIONAL-
AP

09/30/2014 14-0187 25-2620 MCLAREN REGIONAL CANCER 
CTR        

FLINT             GENESEE     REPLACE 1 MRT UNIT APPROVED    

09/30/2014 14-0185 25-C058 HORIZON MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES, 

FLINT GENESEE     ACQ CT NETWORK NO. 217 
[CSC]

APPROVED    

09/30/2014 14-0140 63-2649 MICHIGAN INST FOR NEURO FARMINGTON OAKLAND     REPLACE 1 FIXED MRI UNIT CONDITIONAL-
AP

09/30/2014 14-0126 39-C008 SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN PORTAGE     KALAMAZOO   MRI NETWORK NO. 75 [NOTICE] APPROVED    

09/30/2014 14-0127 39-C014 SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN IMAGING KALAMAZOO   KALAMAZOO   MRI NETWORK NO. 75 [NOTICE] APPROVED    

32 9/1/2014 - 9/30/2014 Costs

212 YTD CostsYTD Decisions $681,686,415

$335,000

$3,141,426

$0

$0

9/1/2014 - 9/30/2014 Decisions $74,798,272

$4,597,382

$2,600,099

$0

$139,327

$70,000

$3,465,000

$6,398,000

$200,000

2 of 2


